

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2022, 6:00PM ABITA SPRINGS TOWN HALL 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420

Posted: July 18, 2022 4pm

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Curtis INVOCATION: Alderman Murphy

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderman Saussy

MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS: Larry Frieman

PUBLIC HEARING:

1.) Instrument 2022-007, an ordinance of the board of alderman to amend the abita springs code of ordinances to reordain section 5-202 to establish new speed limits on streets within the town and to provide for related matters

ROLL CALL:

Call for Agenda Modifications Accept June 21, 2022 Town Council Meeting Minutes Accept the May 2022 Financial Report

OLD BUSINESS:

1.) Instrument 2022-007, AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN TO AMEND THE ABITA SPRINGS CODE OF ORDINANCES TO REORDAIN SECTION 5-202 TO ESTABLISH NEW SPEED LIMITS ON STREETS WITHIN THE TOWN AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1.) DISCUSSION OF AMENDING THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS CODE OF ORDINANCES SEC. 9-218 RELATIVE TO ALLOWABLE BUILDING MAXIMUMS AND ALLOWABLE USES IN THE COMMERCIAL DISTRICT.
- 2.) DISCUSSION OF AMENDING SEC. 3-408 OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS RELATIVE TO "URBAN FORESTRY" AND "CONTROL OF ACCESS AND TREELAWN PROVISIONS" AND FURTHER RELATED TO THE WIDTH OF DRIVEWAYS.

OPEN/ADJOURNMENT:

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT US AT (985) 892-0711.
PLEASE CONTACT TOWN HALL AT THE SAME NUMBER FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS AGENDA.